Shall the Souhegan Cooperative School District raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including appropriations by
special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts set forth on the budget posted with the warrant or
as amended by vote of the first session, for the purposes set forth therein, totaling twenty two million five hundred ninety nine
thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($22,599,250)? Should this article be defeated, the default budget shall be twenty two million
five hundred twelve thousand five hundred ninety dollars ($22,512,590), which is the same as last year, with certain adjustments
required by previous action of the Souhegan Cooperative School District or by law; or the governing body may hold one special
meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13, X and XVI, to take up the issue of a revised operating budget only?

[...]

Recommended by the Souhegan Cooperative School District Advisory Finance Committee (5-2)
Estimated tax impact of passing this article is $0.02 per thousand for Amherst and $0.01 per thousand for Mont Vernon.

YES

NO
Article 4. Shall the Souhegan Cooperative School District raise and appropriate the sum of up to three hundred twenty five
thousand dollars ($325,000) to be added to the Souhegan School Maintenance Expendable Trust Fund previously established in
March 2005? This sum to come from the June 30, 2026 unassigned fund balance (surplus) available for transfer on July 1, 2026.
No amount to be raised from new taxation.